

Amendment No. 1

Purpose: To increase funding for the Defense Commissary Agency by \$322 million and to reduce Operation and Maintenance spending for spare parts by \$161 million and to increase Foreign Currency Fluctuation savings by \$161 million

Ms. Mikulski offer an amendment for herself and _____

Increase Defense Working Capital Funds by \$322,000,000

--On page 34, line 11, strike "1,457,568,000" for Defense Working Capital Funds and insert "1,779,568,000"

Reduce Operations and Maintenance, Army by \$53,666,667

--On page 7, line 16, strike "\$27,338,766,000" Operations and Maintenance, Army and insert "\$27,285,099,333"

Reduce Operations and Maintenance, Navy by \$53,666,667

--On page 7, line 25, strike "\$25,986,766,000" for Operations and Maintenance, Navy and insert "\$25,933,099,333"

Reduce Operations and Maintenance, Air Force by \$53,666,666

--On page 8, line 13, strike "26,198,654,000" for Operations and Maintenance, Air Force and insert "\$26,144,987,334"

Amend Section 8074

On Page 89, on line 21, strike "\$1,040,800,000" and insert "\$1,201,800,000"